Latino”dDecisions Sstate of New Mexico Poll - January 2016

1. Recently, businessman Donald Trump, who is running for the Rep nomination for Pres has said that Mexico is sending immigs who are drug dealers,
criminals and rapists to the U.S. He wants to deport all 11 million undoc immigs and wants to deport any U.S. born children who have undocumented
parents, and to build a large wall across the entire U.S. - Mexico border. Do you agree with Mr. Trump®s view of Mexican immigrants and

immigration policy?

Non-

Total Rural Urban Hispanic Hispanic 18-29 30-49 50+
Strongly Agree w/ Trump 10% 14% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Somewhat Agree w/ Trump 13% 14% 12% 9% 18% 15% 9% 15%
Somewhat Oppose Trump 17% 12% 21% 11% 24% 15% 24% 14%
Strongly Oppose Trump 58% 58% 59% 71% 44% 60% 57% 59%
Don"t know 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2%
TOTAL AGREE 23% 28% 19% 18% 30% 25% 19% 25%
TOTAL OPPOSE 75% 70% 80% 81% 68% 75% 80% 73%

1. Recently, businessman Donald Trump, who is running for the Rep nomination for Pres has said that Mexico is sending immigs who are drug dealers,
criminals and rapists to the U.S. He wants to deport all 11 million undoc immigs and wants to deport any U.S. born children who have undocumented
parents, and to build a large wall across the entire U.S. - Mexico border. Do you agree with Mr. Trump®s view of Mexican immigrants and

immigration policy?

Some Coll $40K-  $80K

Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K $80K or more Male Female
Strongly Agree w/ Trump 10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 8% 14% 12% 8%
Somewhat Agree w/ Trump 13% 14% 8% 15% 9% 12% 19% 14% 12%
Somewhat Oppose Trump 17% 12% 15% 22% 14% 22% 19% 17% 16%
Strongly Oppose Trump 58% 62% 64% 52% 68% 57% 48% 55% 62%
Don"t know 1% 1% - 2% 1% *U - 1% 2%
TOTAL AGREE 23% 24% 20% 24% 18% 20% 33% 26% 20%
TOTAL OPPOSE 75% 74% 80% 74% 81% 80% 67% 72% 78%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Susana Martinez"s job performance?

Total Rural Urban Hispanic Non-Hisp 18-29 30-49 50+
Strongly approve 23% 28% 17% 17% 30% 11% 17% 28%
Somewhat approve 33% 30% 36% 33% 33% 34% 49% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 17% 21% 18% 20% 23% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 20% 18% 21% 25% 14% 29% 14% 21%
Don"t know / Undecided 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 7%
TOTAL APPROVE 56% 58% 54% 50% 63% 46% 66% 52%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 39% 35% 42% 43% 34% 51% 32% 40%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Susana Martinez"s job performance?

Some Coll $40K-  $80K
Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K  $80K or more Male Female
Strongly approve 23% 30% 14% 21% 21% 19% 22% 27% 19%
Somewhat approve 33% 29% 32% 37% 26% 41% 41% 37% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 14% 23% 21% 21% 20% 17% 16% 22%
Strongly disapprove 20% 20% 28% 17% 21% 19% 20% 17% 22%
Don"t know / Undecided 5% 8% 4% 4% 10% 2% 1% 3% 7%
TOTAL APPROVE 56% 59% 45% 58% 47% 60% 63% 64% 49%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 39% 33% 51% 38% 42% 38% 37% 33% 44%

January 18, 2016. N=500 completed interviews, +/- 4.4%



Latino”dDecisions Sstate of New Mexico Poll - January 2016

3. Would you favor or oppose New Mexico adopting the following laws for voter registration and voting: Automatic Registration, whereby anyone
eligible to vote is automatically registered when they go in to get a state ID card or driver"s license.

Total Rural Urban Hispanic Non-Hisp 18-29 30-49 50+
Favor 67% 66% 69% 69% 65% 78% 84% 57%
Oppose 28% 29% 27% 24% 33% 19% 15% 37%
Don"t know 4% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 1% 6%

3. Would you favor or oppose New Mexico adopting the following laws for voter registration and voting: Automatic Registration, whereby anyone
eligible to vote is automatically registered when they go in to get a state ID card or driver"s license.

Some Coll $40K- $80K
Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K  $80K or more Male Female
Favor 67% 60% 69% 73% 62% 69% 75% 72% 63%
Oppose 28% 32% 26% 26% 31% 30% 21% 26% 30%
Don"t know 4% 8% 5% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2% 6%

4. Would you favor or oppose New Mexico adopting the following laws for voter registration and voting: Same day registration, whereby you can
register to vote at the polling place on Election Day.

Total Rural Urban Hispanic Non-Hisp 18-29 30-49 50+
Favor 45% 58% 33% 50% 38% 83% 34% 44%
Oppose 51% 39% 62% 45% 59% 15% 66% 50%
Don*"t know 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 6%

4. Would you favor or oppose New Mexico adopting the following laws for voter registration and voting: Same day registration, whereby you can
register to vote at the polling place on Election Day.

Some Coll $40K-  $80K
Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K  $80K or more Male Female

Favor 45% 53% 48% 37% 62% 33% 33% 45% 45%
Oppose 51% 40% 50% 60% 33% 63% 66% 53% 50%
Don"t know 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5%
5. Would you favor or oppose New Mexico adopting the following laws for voter registration and voting: Mandatory Voting, whereby you are required to
vote in state elections or else you pay a small fine.
Total Rural Urban Hispanic Non-Hisp 18-29 30-49 50+
Favor 20% 25% 16% 28% 10% 27% 21% 18%
Oppose 78% 73% 83% 70% 88% 73% 79% 78%
Don"t know 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - - 3%
5. Would you favor or oppose New Mexico adopting the following laws for voter registration and voting: Mandatory Voting, whereby you are required to

vote in state elections or else you pay a small fine.

Some Coll $40K- $80K
Total HS or > Coll Grad >$40K $80K or more Male Female

Favor 20% 27% 17% 16% 24% 19% 15% 22% 18%
Oppose 78% 69% 83% 83% 72% 80% 85% 7% 80%
Don®"t know 2% 4% - 1% 3% *% - 1% 2%

January 18, 2016. N=500 completed interviews, +/- 4.4%



